
Bills Committee on Land Titles Bill

Proposed meeting schedule
from May to July 2003

A. Meeting schedule for March and April 2003

Meeting Date Time Venue
1st* 19 March (Wednesday) 8:30 am - 10:30 am Room A

2nd* 8 April (Tuesday) 10:45 am - 12:45 pm Room A

3rd* 23 April (Wednesday) 8:30 am - 10:30 am Room A

B. Proposed meeting schedule from May to July 2003

Meeting Date Time Venue
4th 5 May (Monday) 8:30 am - 10:30 am Room A

5th* 12 May (Monday) 2:30 pm - 5:30 pm
(Meeting with deputations
and Administration)

Chamber

6th 22 May (Thursday) 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Room A

7th 5 June (Thursday) 8:30 am - 10:30 am Room A

8th 19 June (Thursday) 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Room A

9th 30 June (Monday) 10:45 am -12:45 pm Room A

10th 17 July (Thursday) 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Room A

11th 31 July (Thursday) 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Room A

Remarks:
(a) 1 May 2003 is Labour Day;
(b) 8 May 2003 is Budha's Birthday;
(c) 4 June 2003 is Tuen Ng Festival;
(d) 1 July 2003 is the Establishment Day of HKSAR.
* Notice of the meeting has already been issued.

Legislative Council Secretariat
2 April 2003

LC Paper No. CB(1)1357/02-03(06)


